

**COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH
ROMERO LAW FIRM**

CONTRACTOR: Romero Law Firm
Contract Term: May 1, 2009 to June 30, 2011
Effective Date of Amendment: May 1, 2009
Annual Maximum Contract Amount: \$200,000

Contract ID: TTARC-96149-001-016-04/10

The Agreement between Riverside County, referred to as COUNTY, and Romero Law Firm, herein referred to as CONTRACTOR, dated June 19, 2007 is amended as follows:

1. On page 3 of the Agreement, amend Section 2 the "Period of Performance":
To amend all reference to the Period of Performance to May 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, with the option to renew for two (2) additional years, in one year periods, unless terminated as specified in Section 4 TERMINATION.
2. On Page 3 of the Agreement, amend Section 3 the "Compensation":
The COUNTY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR for services performed not to exceed an annual amount of two hundred thousand dollars (\$200,000), including all expenses, based on the availability of fiscal funding.
3. On Page 15 of the Agreement, amend Section B the "Payment Provision":
Hourly rates shall be as stated below:

Martha E. Romero	\$225.00
Allen Haim	\$225.00
John Banzan	\$200.00
James P. Segall	\$185.00
Robert Guerra	\$105.00
Law Clerk/	\$94.50
Paralegal Services	
Pre litigation matters	\$225.00
Litigation Matters	\$225.00

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement are to remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Amendment.

County

County of Riverside
Board of Supervisors
4080 Lemon Street, 4th Floor
Riverside, CA 92501

Contractor

Romero Law Firm
BMR Professional Building
6516 Bright Avenue
Whittier, CA 90601

By: _____
Name: Jeff Stone
Title: Chairman of the Board of Supervisors
Date: _____

By: Martha E. Romero
Name: Martha E. Romero ESQ
Title: Owner/Principal
Date: 4-20-09

RFP TTARC-005

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL

BY: Neal R. Kipnis 4/16/09
NEAL R. KIPNIS DATE